
Position Title Name e-mail Region

Chair Prof. Shigenao Maruyama  maruyama@ifs.tohoku.ac.jp
Vice Chair Prof. Yasuyuki Takata  takata@mech.kyushu-u.ac.jp
Secretary A. Prof. Atsuki Komiya  komy@pixy.ifs.tohoku.ac.jp

Prof. Katsunori Hanamura  hanamura@mech.titech.ac.jp
Prof. Yuji Nagasaka  nagasaka@sd.keio.ac.jp

Country Title Name e-mail Region

Prof. Steven Armfield  armfield@aeromech.usyd.edu.au
Prof. John A. Reizes  jreizes@eng.uts.edu.au
Prof. Luiz Fernando Milanez  milanez@fem.unicamp.br
Prof. Helcio Rangel Barreto Orlande  helcio@mecanica.ufrj.br
Prof. Patrick H. Oosthuizen  oosthuiz@me.queensu.ca

To be announced
Prof. Xing Zhang  x-zhang@tsinghua.edu.cn
Prof. ChonFang Ma  machf@bjut.edu.cn
Prof. Denis Maillet denis.maillet@ensem.inpl-nancy.fr
Dr. Sebastian Volz sebastian.volz@em2c.ecp.fr
Prof. Stephan Kabelac kabelac@hsuhh.de
Prof. Ulrich Gross gross@iwtt.tu-freiberg.de
Dr. Ravi B. Grover rbgrover@dae.gov.in
Prof. S. Srinivasa Murthy ssmurthy@iitm.ac.in 
Prof. Gad Hetsroni hetsroni@tx.technion.ac.i
Prof. Neima Brauner brauner@eng.tau.ac.i
Prof. Gian Piero Celata celata@enea.it
Prof. Maurizio Cumo maurizio.cumo@uniroma1.i
Prof. Sung Jin Kim sungjinkim@kaist.ac.kr 
Prof. Goon-Cherl Park parkgc@snu.ac.kr
Prof. Pedro Coelho pedro.coelho@ist.utl.pt
Prof. Vitor A. F. Costa v.costa@ua.pt 
Prof. Alexander I. Leontiev nchmt@iht.mpei.ac.ru
Dr. Leonid A. Dombrovsky ldombr@yandex.ru
Prof. C.G. du Toit cgdt@mtechindustrial.com 
Prof. Josua P. Meyer Josua.Meyer@up.ac.za 
Prof. Dimos Poulikakos dimos.poulikakos@ethz.ch
Prof. John Richard Thome John.Thome@epfl.ch 
Prof. Theo H. van der Mee t.h.vandermeer@utwente.n
Prof. Anton A. Van Steenhoven a.a.v.steenhoven@tue.n
Dr. Adrian Briggs  A.Briggs@qmul.ac.uk

Prof. Geoffrey F. Hewitt  g.hewitt@ic.ac.uk
Prof. Michael Jensen JenseM@rpi.edu
Prof. Mohamed S. El-Genk mgenk@unm.edu

Australia, New Zealand, Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore

Brazill, Other South American countries not specified elsewhere
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Japan, Pakistan, Other East Asian countries not specified elsewhere
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Korea
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Russia, Ukraine, Republic of Belarus, Moldova, Georgia, Armenia, Azerbaijan

South Africa

Switzerland
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Russia

The Netherlands, Benelux countries and Scandinavia

UK, Ireland, Greece, Turkey, Egypt, OtherMiddle East countries not specified elsewhere, Serbia,
Croatia, Slovenia, Bosnia and other Balkan countries, Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania, Czech republic
and Slovakia, Hungary, Romania, Poland, Bulgaria and Albania

United States of America, Mexico, Other Central American countries
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